# 502148242 12/03/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/07/2005

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Keith A. McCall	11/20/2012
Ronald S. Woan	11/21/2012

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Azaleos Corporation	
Street Address:	1910 Fairview Avenue East	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98102	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7502846

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2067577700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2066223150

Email: seapatentdocket@dwt.com

Correspondent Name: DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP/Rondeau

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 2200
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-3045

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 91005-4

NAME OF SUBMITTER: George C. Rondeau, Jr.

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment\_91005-4#page1.tif source=assignment\_91005-4#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029396 FRAME: 0575 \$40,00 750

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Keith A. McCall having a post office address of 3100 214th PL SE, Sammamish WA 98075, and Ronald S. Woan having a post office address of 7903 170TH PL NE #208, Redmond, WA 98052 (individually and collectively referred to herein as "ASSIGNORS"), are the joint inventors of the followings inventions described in the following United States patent applications and patent (individually and collectively referred to herein as the "PATENT PROPERTIES"):

- (1) United States provisional Patent Application No. 60/688,507, filed on June 7, 2005, entitled "IMAGE-BASED SYSTEM PATCH MANAGEMENT FOR HIGHLY AVAILABLE SYSTEMS;"
- (2) United States provisional Patent Application No. 60/688,426, filed on June 8, 2005, entitled "ACTIVE STATISTICAL RULES-BASED MONITORING OF DISTRIBUTED SYSTEMS AND FUNCTIONALITY FOR AN ENTERPRISE DIRECTORY AND MESSAGING SERVER INFRASTRUCTURE;" and
- (3) United States Patent No. 7,502,846, issued on March 10, 2009, entitled "MONITORING SERVICE WITH INTER-ENTERPRISE CONTEXTUAL ANALYSIS," which is based on United States Patent Application No. 12/144,892, filed on June 24, 2008, and claims the benefit of Provisional Application Nos. 60/688,507 and 60/688,426; and

WHEREAS, Azaleos Corporation (referred to herein as "ASSIGNEF"), a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 1910 Fairview Avenue East Seattle, WA, has previously acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT PROPERTIES and the inventions described therein, from ASSIGNORS; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to have a recordable document evidencing title to the PATENT PROPERTIES and the inventions described therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration previously received, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS confirm that they have assigned and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, nunc pro tune effective as of June 7, 2005, the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT PROPERTIES, the inventions described therein, and all related patent and other rights in the subject matter of the PATENT PROPERTIES and all rights of ASSIGNOR associated therewith, including the right to claim priority rights deriving from the PATENT PROPERTIES and the right to sue for and collect damages by reason of past infringements of the PATENT PROPERTIES. The PATENT PROPERTIES to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its use and benefit and by its successors and assigns for their use and benefit as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made.

PATENT REEL: 029396 FRAME: 0576

ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required or reasonably requested by ASSIGNEE for litigation regarding the PATENT PROPERTIES, or for the purpose of protecting title to the PATENT PROPERTIES.

# [REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY BLANK]

1

DWT 20661193v1 00v1005-000003

ASSIGNORS

Keith A. McCall and Ronald S. Woan

11/21/2012

Date

Ronald S. Woan

ASSIGNEE

Azaleos Corporation

Title: 600

Date \_\_\_\_\_//0/ 2/ 2//2

**PATENT** REEL: 029396 FRAME: 0577

**RECORDED: 12/03/2012**